Insured Person incurs medical expenses for treatment of the said Injury or Sickness prior to his/her return to Hong 
Kong, the Company shall reimburse the Insured Person up to the Maximum Benefit stated in the Schedule for that 
portion of the medical expenses which (i) are incurred by the Insured Person within three-hundred and sixty-five (365) 
days from his/her first sustaining the said Injury or Sickness; and (ii) constitute Usual, Reasonable and Customary 
Medically Necessary Expenses. 
- Follow-up Medical Expenses 
In the event that the Insured Person, following his/her return to Hong Kong, requires follow-up medical treatment for the

[...]

The insurance is only valid for conventional leisure travel or business travel (limited to administrative duty)
purpose only and shall not apply to persons undertaking expeditions, treks or similar journeys. 

8. The maximum period of an insured Journey cannot exceed one hundred and eighty-two (182) days per Journey. 
9. Any non-disclosure or fraudulent misrepresentation in any particular material shall lead to the whole Policy being 

void from inception. 

GENERAL PROVISIONS 
1. ENTIRE CONTRACT 
The Policy Schedule, Travel Insurance Terms and Conditions, and endorsements (if any) shall constitute the entire